

ARKANSAS SENATE
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 578

"AN ACT TO EXPAND THE OPPORTUNITIES FOR NURSES TO RECEIVE GRADUATE
EDUCATION THROUGH THE STUDENT LOAN AND SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM."

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 578.

Amend Senate Bill No. 578 as engrossed, S3/3/05 (version: 03-03-2005 09:17):

Page 1, line 27, delete "nursing practice" and substitute "practice nursing"

AND

Page 2, line 5, delete "nursing practice" and substitute "practice nursing"

AND

Page 2, line 13, delete "nursing practice" and substitute "practice nursing"

AND

Page 3, delete line 28 and substitute the following:
"practitioner specialist, ~~specialty in primary care~~ nurse"

AND

Page 4, line 7, delete "nursing practitioner" and substitute "practice nurses"

AND

Page 5, line 15, delete "advanced nursing practice" and substitute "advanced practice nursing ~~practice~~"

AND

Page 5, line 16, delete "advanced nursing practice" and substitute "advanced practice nursing ~~practice~~"

AND



Page 5, delete lines 28 and 29 and substitute the following:

"(5) The applicant desires to practice ~~primary care~~ advanced practice nursing in a ~~rural~~ an Arkansas community or teach nursing in an"

AND

Page 5, line 36, delete "advanced nursing practice" and substitute "advanced practice nursing ~~practice~~"

AND

Page 6, line 3, delete "advanced nursing practice" and substitute "advanced practice nursing ~~practice~~"

AND

Page 6, delete lines 6 through 9 and substitute the following:

"nurse practitioner, nurse anesthetist, nurse midwife, clinical nurse specialist, or nursing supervisor in the case of recipients of a ~~rural~~ advanced practice nursing ~~practice~~ ~~loan~~ loans, he or she shall practice as an advanced ~~practitioner~~ practice nurse full time in an Arkansas rural community or the Department of "

AND

Page 6, delete lines 13 and 14 and substitute the following:

"of nursing."

AND

Page 6, delete lines 15 and 16 and substitute the following:

"(B) For each continuous whole calendar year of advanced ~~primary care~~ practice nursing ~~practice~~ or academic calendar year for teaching i "

AND

Page 6, line 20, delete "advanced nursing practice" and substitute "advanced practice nursing ~~practice~~"

AND

Page 6, line 22, delete "advanced ~~practice~~ nursing practice" and substitute "advanced practice nursing"

AND

Page 7, delete line 3 and substitute the following:

"practice as an advanced ~~nurse practitioner~~ practice nurse on a regularly sustained basis"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Horn

MGF/JGH - 03-15-2005 14:56

MGF443

Secretary